Sarroyse: FAMELA DOI: Law Date / Time: Law Law	* 15/5/2010	aliald CC 4/LPC1702 3	846, 5	- Mr n2 LKK:
Surveyor: Pre-assign / CCU / FTE Registered in Merimere. Registered	INS. CASE OWNER:	ACCICNMEN		
Pre-assign / CCU / TE Instruct Variable No. : YA 76 77	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	townth. Assignment	1/1	15(17/17
Pre-assign / CCU / FTE Name of Insured Mark Mark Mark Model Mark Model Mark Model Mark Model Mark Model	Surveyor:	Political Boli (1)	direction and a second	The Late of the La
Name of Vehicle No. 14 15 15 15 15 15 15 15	P	TE		
Name of Immed No.	Pre-assign/CCU/I	(214 36h2T		17/18/18/VC10/01018/79
Make / Model : Disports Do.A.	Insured Vehicle No.	The state of the s		
Pace of Accident Dely Dely 40 Pace of Accident Dely Dely Dely 40 Pace of Accident Dely Dely Dely 40 Pace of Accident Dely Dely Dely Dely Dely 40 Pace of Accident Dely Dely Dely Dely Dely Dely Dely Dely	Name of Insured	: mywry vogistics pic	Policy No.	
It derives the owner? If No. Driver Time. If No.	Insured Tel No.	in the	Make / Model	: Day of the true to
IN NO. Driver Name / Age: UM M PO LARAND OF CALL AND THE AGE REPORT YES / NO Insured Liability: Final 2 Yes / No Driver Tel No.: A polytop of CV (V/L. YES / NO) Insured Liability: Final 2 Yes / No Final 2 Yes /	Excess Sec II :S\$	D.O.A: 12 12 17 17	Place of Accide	ent: RKHONGOC EN INTAGE
Diver Tel No.: 4 Maj grap at (V/L. YES /NO) Signature Signatu				COMPANY CONTROL OF THE CASE OF
Diver Tel No.: A July 19-2 M. (VIL YES/NO) SCI_ 14-00 C INSRS. WSP. Tel: Liability: RMKS: WSP. Tel: Liability: Liability: Liability: RMKS: RMK	If NO. Driver Name	Age. With I		
INSRS: WSP. Tel: Liability: Liabi		: 9644074 (V/L: YES/NO)	Insured Liability	y: % Final: 1es/150
INSRS: WSP. Tel: Liability: Liabi	SGL 1409	<i>c</i>	4	
Tability: GLOW RMKS: Date/Time Liability: RMKS: Date/Time Liability: RMKS: Date/Time Tability: RMKS: Date/Time Tability: RMKS: Date/Time Date/Ti	-		INSRS:	INSRS:
Tability: GLOW RMKS: Date/Time Liability: RMKS: Date/Time Liability: RMKS: Date/Time Tability: RMKS: Date/Time Tability: RMKS: Date/Time Date/Ti	INSRS: POUN	WSD.	WSP:	* *
RMKS: Roberting It (lab) No. Reporting It (lab) Robertall to Ol. Add to all to oble. Recall to Ol. Add to all to oble. Add to all to al	Tel: SIM			
Date/Time STAGE DATE/FIC Non-Reporting for class Non-Reportin	Liability: Se	U - 1/4 -4/1		(A - V)
THE COLLEGE OF THE CO		TOTAL CO.		
TINALIZATION Date/Time: Sent By: DVA Sent By: DVA Sent By: DVA Sent By: DVA Repair By: Date/Time: Confirm with: Sent By: DVA Sent By:	Date/ Time	COLUMN N		STAGE DATE/PIC
Sentification for if in one pickup): Olive Folia Confirm with: October Confirm with: Oct	19/12/12		nua II VIIu	
PIUS ESUNGALED. OND SALDONDO S	100	CUM 12 12 1 - TEAL CACIPOLADAN ETCONO	AME TESTON	
After call lit to OI. After call lit conditions. Addition lit of from picksop. Toward lit of from picksop. Toward lit of from picksop	VIC	MINAUGHO.		Notification ltr (if non-pickup):
Documentation Check List Handler Typis - TUMAN LIBERTY DURING COLORS - TO WAT POLICY CARRY - TO WAT POLICY CA		1	1160	Call Ot.
Notification fir (if non-pickup) The book in by Settle 1 Authorisation To Act: Release Voucher: Final Repair Bill: Final Repa	25/01/18	ALOO BOOLEGOES COLD	HIT	
After call it to Oil The Lot In By Build Authorisation To Act: Authorisation To Act: Release Voucher: Final Repair Bill: Final Repair Bill: Final Repair Bill: Final Repair Bill: Final Repair Bill: Final Repair Bill: Final Repair Bill: Final Repair Bill: Final Repair Bill: Final Repair Bill: Final Repair Bill: Final Repair Bill: Final Repair Bill: Final Repair Bill: Final Repair Bill: Final Repair Bill: Final Repair Bill: Final Repair Bill: Final Repair Bil				
ALIZATION Date/Time: Confirm with: Confirm by: Confir			No .	
Release Voucher: Final Repair Bill: Car Rental Invoice: DEAD 15T CAPTER 1				Authorisation To Act:
Final Repair Bill: Car Rental Invoice: To wing Invoice: ITA/GIA: ITA/GIA: Medical Bill: Plant Breair Bill: LTA/GIA: Medical Bill: Plant Breair Bill: Medical Bill: Plant Breair Breair Bill: Medical Bill: Plant Breair Br		AMPOUT POWE.		Release Voucher:
Car Rental Invoice: Towing Invoice: The Later of the	02/04/19	THING ALL BLYCOM MAGO		Final Repair Bill:
Towing Invoice Training Invoic		UPC APPROVATO WASVORTE	8 2010	Car Rental Invoice:
Medical Bill: PIR: Mandate/Reject Instruction: LOD Payment Breakdown Form: Post-Repair Photos: Others:		96000 10T OPPER TO TO.		
RELIMINARY ADVICE Date/Time: Sent By: Sent By: Sent By: Sent By: Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm with: Confirm by: Samail Call Lind Confirm by: Sent By: ALIZATION Date/Time: Others: ALIZATION Date/Time: Others: Confirm with: Confirm by: Sent By: Nor ALIZATION Date/Time: Others: Confirm by: Sent By: Date/Time: Others: Confirm by: Sent By: Date/Time: Confirm with: Confirm with: Confirm by: Sent By: Date/Time: Confirm with: Confirm with: Confirm by: Sent By: Date/Time: Confirm with: Confirm with: Confirm by: Sent By: Date/Time: Confirm with: Confirm with: Confirm with: Confirm by: Confir				
Mandate/Reject Instruction: Dob	00/04/18	2 (08 CN3 - 0.0		
RELIMINARY ADVICE Date/Time: Sent By: W				
Payment Breakdown Form: Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm with: Confirm by: Sent By: Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Sent By: Post-Repair Photos: Confirm by: Sent By: Con	1	TO CLOSE. DECEIVED DE VE	0 2010	
Sent By: Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm with: Confirm by: Confirm		NE CETALD 6 4 M	D 2010	
Others: Confirm with: Confirm by: Email Call Final Liability: Confirm with Email Call If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia: Col Color Colo	DEL DUNADY ADVICE	Date/Time: 19 19 Sent By: WW		
	RELIMINARY ADVICE	Date time. V(1/(12)		Others:
pair Cost:	NALIZATION	Date Time.		The state of the s
If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia: Consider Cost: Cost	epair Cost: L/5	33 11.00		
cenair Cost: SS	* AL SETTLEMENT	Date Time:		
cost of Rental (LOR): SS (days) cost of Use (LOU): SS (S x days) cost of Income (LOI):				The state of the s
over of Use (LOU): SS (S x days) OPE only LOU only LOR + LOU LOR + LOI Tick only one Italian SS (e.g. Tow/ Independent) SS (some of Income (LOI): SS (S x days) OPE only LOU only LOR + LOU LOR + LOI Tick only one Italian SS (e.g. Tow/ Independent) SS (e.g. Tow/ Independent) SS (e.g. Tow/ Independent) SS (fotal: SS (fot		A STATE OF THE STA		CORR GENE
OP only LOU only LOR + LOU LOR + LOI Tick only one OP only LOU only LOR + LOU LOR + LOI Tick only one OP only LOU only LOR + LOU LOR + LOI Tick only one OP only LOU only LOR + LOU LOR + LOI Tick only one OP only LOU only LOR + LOU LOR + LOI Tick only one OP only LOU only LOR + LOU LOR + LOI Tick only one OP only LOU only LOR + LOU LOR + LOI Tick only one OP only LOU only LOR + LOI Tick only one OP only LOU only LOR + LOI Tick only one OP only LOU only LOR + LOI Tick only one OP only LOU only LOR + LOI Tick only one OP only LOU only LOR + LOI Tick only one OP only LOR + LOI Tick one OP only				
OP only LOU only LOR + LOU LOR + LOI [Tick only one] IA/LTA Search		77		COL MINE II
Claim status: Normal/Reject/Private Settle		0.0		
Actical: SS (e.g. Tow/ Independent) 2) Report Format: 3) Survey fee: SS (Global Sum S\$: Cotal: SS (Confirm with: Email Call Call Call Call Call Call Call C	The state of the s			
pisbursement: SS (egreents) 3) Survey fee: 3) Survey fee: SS (otal: SS (Confirm with: Email Call Call Call Call Call Call Call C	The second secon			
egal Cost SS Global Sum SS: Otal: SS Global Sum SS: Confirm with: Email Call Payer 1: SS Name 1: Name 2: Payer 2: (Strike if N.A.) SS Name 3:	NO DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY	50		Can be a fine and a fine and a fine and a fine and a fine a fine and a fine a f
THAL PAYMENT Date/Time: Confirm with: Email Call Payme 1: SS Name 1: Name 2: Name 3: Name 3:		33		12, 34, 54
SS	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	0.5 0		Email Call
Payee 1: SS Name 2: Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.) SS Name 2: Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.) SS Name 3:		TOLETE . POON	SIMAG	060M
Parigon 3: (Strike if N.A.) SS Name 3:		55 16 5 France 1.	Room	
Hyees; (Shike it N.A.)		32	-	
	and the same of th	DW .		
	Gr.			

Date/Time, File Pass to?	: Preli. Report	Day	s Of Repair:		
1}	: Final Report	Res	urvey No. of	Trip:	Survey Fee:
Date/Time, File Return to?				8 (Transportation:
2)		Add Fee:	: Site Insp	(\$)S +RSSI
			: Interview	(\$) Photos
Report Format :			Tech Invs	(\$) Others
Lump Sum / I.B.I: (\$	1		Weekend	(\$)
		100			TOTAL



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Internation			
ONF	PAC INSURANCE	BHD	Ref:	CC4/LPC17023	846/Khb3
300 E #17-0	BEACH ROAD 14/07 THE CONCO	URSESINGAPORE 199555	Date :	15-12-2017 LPC2	
1.		Policy Particulars	:- THIRE	PARTY CLAI	M
	Insured Veh.	GU 3532T		spected	SGL 1409C
	Policy No.		Covera	age (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.		Exces	s (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign	n Date	15/12/2017
2.		Vehicle Parti	iculars 8	Condition	
	Make & Model		c.c		0
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year o	of Reg.	
	Chassis No.		Colou	r	
	Odometer		Steering		
	Brakes		Modification		
	General			2	
3.		Condit	tions of	Tyres	
		Size	Make		Balance
	R/H Front Tyre				mm
	L/H Front Tyre			(3)	mm
	R/H Rear Tyre				mm
	L/H Rear Tyre			9	mm
4.	SEE STATE OF	Descript	tion of D	amages	医 自由性性性性
		Conor	al Inforn	nation	
5.	A STATE OF THE STA		_	ction Date	AND
	Accident Date	12/12/2017	inspe	Ction Date	
	Survey held at				
		No.160 SIN MING DRIVE #05-13 SIN MING AUTOCITY SINGAPORE 575722			
5a.			Remarks		
	A)THE INSPECTION	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A"W CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS,	ITHOUT	PREJUDICE" BA	SIS.

į,

Company Registration No. 199607198R

51 UBI AVE 1, #02-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL; (065) 62563561 FAX; (065) 62564315

Your ref:

To Be Advised

Date:

18.12.2017

Our ref:

CC4/LPC17023846/Khb3

The Motor Claims Department M/s LONPAC INSURANCE BHD

Dear Sir/Madam,

PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO.

SGL1409C

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on 15.12.2017 at the premises of M/s Poon Siang Seow and have the following to report:-

Workshop Estimate Amount	: S\$	13,806.50	
Revised Estimate Amount	: S\$	6,272.36 2,619.84	
"Check" Items Amount	: S\$		
Market Value	: S\$		
LTA Reimbursement Value	: S\$		
Nett Value	: S\$	(•)	

Description of Damage:

The vehicle sustained damages at the O/S Rear Portion & Front Portion

rear from

Comments/Present Status:

Damages Consistent

Estimated normal period for repairs:

14 days

Yours faithfully,

KENNETH KONG

Licensed Appraiser

Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

From:

GERALD POH WEE BIN <geraldpoh@lonpac.com>

Sent:

Monday, 18 December, 2017 5:35 PM

To:

Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

Cc:

MT_Claim_SG

Subject:

RE: PRE-REPAIR SURVEY OF SGL1409C ***LKK REF:CC4/LPC17023846/Khb3

Attachments:

18122017173307.pdf

Dear Shu Pei,

We attached a copy of insured's GIA report for your attention.

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555

Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) [mailto:shupei@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Monday, 18 December, 2017 5:24 PM

To: GERALD POH WEE BIN; ERIC WOO JUN KIAT; ONG LI LI Cc: MT_Claim_SG; Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto); Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: PRE-REPAIR SURVEY OF SGL1409C ***LKK REF:CC4/LPC17023846/Khb3

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

This is a TP direct settlement case. We had inspected TP vehicle SGL 1409C at M/s Poon Siang Seow.

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured's GIA report for our necessary action.

Enclosed for your perusal is:

- Estimated cost of repair
- Preliminary advice
- TP's GIA report

Our case handler in-charge is Vic and he can be contacted at DID: 6841 2096.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Shu Pei | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shupei@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Bik 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

1

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 15 December, 2017 10:25 AM

To: 'GERALD POH WEE BIN' < geraldpoh@lonpac.com >; assignments < assignments@lkkauto.com >

Cc: 'MT_Claim_SG' <mt_claim@lonpac.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: PRE-REPAIR SURVEY OF SGL1409C

Dear Sir/Mdm,

Thank you for the assignment.

Best Regards,

G.Nivitha | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-1972 | email: <u>assignments@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: GERALD POH WEE BIN [mailto:geraldpoh@lonpac.com]

Sent: Friday, 15 December, 2017 9:11 AM

To: assignments@lkkauto.com

Cc: MT_Claim_SG

Subject: PRE-REPAIR SURVEY OF SGL1409C

Our Ref

: 17/17/17/VC10/020279

Dear Catherine,

Please see attached and proceed with the pre-repair survey.

Best Regards
Gerald Poh
Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd
300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars

Owner ID Type

Company

Owner ID

7378R

Vehicle Details

Vehicle No.

SGL1409C

Vehicle to be

Yes

Exported

Intended De-

15 Dec 2017

registration Date

Vehicle Make

HONDA

Vehicle Model

CITY CVT

Primary Colour

Silver

Manufacturing Year

2006

Engine No.

L15A24802868

Chassis No.

MRHGD86906P010233

Maximum Power

65.0 kW (87 bhp)

Output

Open Market Value

\$14,836.00

Original Registration

04 Sep 2006

Date

First Registration

04 Sep 2006

Date

Transfer Count

2

Actual ARF Paid

\$16,320.00

Intended PARF Rebate Details

PARF Eligibility

Forfeited

PARF Eligibility Expiry

Date

PARF Rebate Amount

\$0.00

Intended COE Rebate Details

COE Expiry Date

31 Jul 2021

COE Category

A - Car (1600cc &

below)

COE Period(Years)

5

PQP Paid

\$24,760.00

COE Rebate Amount

\$17,957.00

Total Rebate Amount

\$17,957.00

Message

Please note that the 5-year COE for this vehicle cannot be further renewed. The vehicle must be deregistered upon COE expiry or when the vehicle reaches its statutory lifespan (if applicable), whichever is earlier.

INSURANCE CERTIFICATE Pg. 1



HOTLINE TEL: (65) 6419-3000 FAX: (65) 6415-3723

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960 ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1967 (MALAYSIA) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

AUTOPLAN (TPFT)

CERTIFICATE NO. 2100358204-03000

OWN DAMAGE EXCESS NA WINDSCREEN EXCESS NA

SUM INSURED Market Value INSURING WITH COE/PARF Yes

1) VEHICLE REGISTRATION NO.

2) NAME OF INSURED

3) EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE COMMENCEMENT OF INSURANCE FOR THE PURPOSES OF THE ACT SGL1409C

Regional Marine & Engineering Services Pte Ltd 4 Mar 2017

4) DATE OF EXPIRY OF INSURANCE

3 Mar 2018

5) PERSON OR CLASSES OF PERSONS ENTITLED TO DRIVE*

Any person who is driving on the insured's order or with their permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle. has been so permitted and driving the Motor Vahicle.

6) LIMITATION AS TO USE*

Use only for social, demestic and pleasure purposes and for the insured's business.

The Policy does not dever use for hire or rewards, fulfion, driving test, racing, pace-making, reliability trial speed-testing, the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

APPROVED REPORTING CENTRES / AIG AUTHORISED REPAIRERS (FOR CLAMIS-RELATED REPAIRS)

1. ComfortDeligno Engrg - 205 Braddell Rd (Tel: 63837118) 2. Glass-Fix - 52 Ubi Avo 3 (Tel: 62780887) - For windscreen only

3. Ethoz - 30 Buikit Batok Cres(Tek:66547777) 4. DPS Body & Paint (Subsidiary of C&C) - 209 Panden Gardens (Tel: 65864501)

5. Kan Fook Sing Motor - 61 Dofu Lame 12 (Tel: 67479560) 6. Lait Huat (Mong Kee) Motor - 21 Sin Ming Ind. (Tel: 6598110)

7. Mova Automotiva - 1008 Buikit Merah Land 3 (Tel: 62723892) 8. Progressive Automotive - 3022A Ubi Rd 1 (Tel: 67415336)

9. SME Motor - 1 Keki Bukit Ave 6 Bik D (Tel: 67476105)

LOSS OF USE Loss of Use Days (cc) - Refer to policy wordings for details

· NAMED DRIVER NA

1 / We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Componisation) Act (Chapter 199) and Port IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

Issued in Singapore 27 Feb 2017

472003-000 TEO PUAY CHYE AIG BUILDING 78 SHENTON WAY #07-16 NGAPORE 079120

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVE

ORIGINAL

SSPOCE

ANS Asia Pacific Insurance Phy. Ltd.

AIG Building, 78 Shonton Way #07-16 Singapore 079120

The information contained herein is correct as at 14 Dec 2017

OK



Sin Ming Autocity, No. 160 Sin Ming Drive, #05-13, Singapore 575722.

Tel: 6453 7511 Fax: 6453 8046 Email: sitti1@singnet.com.sg Regn. No. 05396600K

REGIONAL MARINE & ENGINEERING SERVICES PTE LTD NO.16, PIONEER SECTOR 1, SINGAPORE 628427

Dear sir

Estimate cost to repair to vehicle no. SGL 1409C

To supply

supp	ply	0111		
1.	Rear bumper	rajas	565.20 —	
2.	Rear bumper retainer	n	38.00 ⊀	
3.	Rear fender left	127	680.00	
4.	Rear w/s moulding	na	120.00	
	Rear rim sport	Rel	450.00 Zfa	~
6.	Rear axis	0	1,200.00 7	
7.	Rear door	By	670.00	
8.	Rear door protector	na		
9.	Rear door inner lock		128.00 7	
10.	Rear door rubber	0.00	108.00 7	
11.	Rear door outer handle	nu	65.00	
12	Rear door power motor and gear	- 2	350.00 7	
13.	. Rear door visor one set	ne	80.00	
14	. Rear door outer moulding	- 5-		
	. Rear door sticker		55.00 —	-
16	Front fender x2	n	516.00 ×	
17	Front fender inner garish x2	Sim	240.00 X	-
18	Front head lamp x26460 Ols Mgin	1	920.00	1.
	. Front bonnet	K	530.00 X	
20	. Front bonnet lock	n	85.00 X	
21	. Front support panel	00	450.00 —	
	. Front bonnet moulding chrome	Sim	102.00 X	
	. Front grille		113.80 7	
	. Front grille logo	100.00	65.00 7	
	. Front bumper	Chr	503.50	
	. Front bumper retainer x2	101	90.00	
	. Front bumper reinforcement	13	228.00	
	8. Air con condensers		850.00	
). Radiator	S2	950.00 X	

208

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- To resurvey before/after spray painting
- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- * Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis

Resumy After Pains

- No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature

Date:



Sin Ming Autocity, No. 160 Sin Ming Drive, #05-13, Singapore 575722.

Tel: 6453 7511 Fax: 6453 8046 Email: sitti1@singnet.com.sg Regn. No. 05396600K

Pg 2

Labour changes

Panel beating Spray painting

Rust proofing

Number plate

To remove and refix rear w/s glass and cushion

Air con gas

Total

1,800.00 1600

1,200.00 11001

100.00 900

NU 50.00 2552

250.00 220

100.00 ___

Your faithfully

ALBERT POON



Sin Ming Autocity, No. 160 Sin Ming Drive, #05-13, Singapore 575722. Tel: 6453 7511 Fax: 6453 8046 Email: sitti1@singnet.com.sg Regn. No. 05396600K Not Notherital
Resummy After Pany
14day

REGIONAL MARINE & ENGINEERING SERVICES PTE LTD NO.16, PIONEER SECTOR 1, SINGAPORE 628427

Dear sir

Estimate cost to repair to vehicle no. SGL 1409C

supp	ply	0.11:
1.	Rear bumper	Pular 565.20 -
2.	Rear bumper retainer	38.00 X
3.	Rear fender left	680.00
4.	Rear w/s moulding	120.00 <u> </u>
5.	Rear rim sport	Res 450.00 Edown
6.	Rear axis	Jin 1,200.00 X
7.	Rear door	Per 670.00
8.	Rear door protector	65.00
9.	Rear door inner lock	€ 128.00 ×
10.	. Rear door rubber	Cor 108.00 30612
11	. Rear door outer handle	65.00
12	. Rear door power motor and gear	0.1/7m350.00
	. Rear door visor one set	NE 80.00
14	. Rear door outer moulding	89.00 X
	. Rear door sticker	12 55.00 -
16	. Front fender x2	₹ 516.00 ×
77.50	. Front fender inner garish x2	∫ 240.00 ×
	Front head lamp x26460 att mg:	M 920.00 11 11 19 11
	. Front bonnet	₹ 530.00 x
	Front honnet lock	, 85.00 ×
21	. Front support panel	450.00
	. Front bonnet moulding chrome	102.00 ×
	. Front grille	m) cm 113.80 2
	. Front grille logo	65.00
	. Front bumper	Chr 503.50
	. Front bumper retainer x2	01/ 90.00
	. Front bumper reinforcement	228.00
	. Air con condensers	Pa 850.00 2
1000). Radiator	Pu H= 950.00 X

208

LKE Auto Consultants hence notify the Regairer of the following:

- To requirely betterwatter spray extrang
- To display damaged purits) during repurvay
- * Parts prices are autiously explanation
- Third party survey is on a "Without Projection" Ironia
- No idegal/modification(s) is allowed.
- Supplementary items () must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from hour abox Compa-

Acknowledged by Repaire



Sin Ming Autocity, No. 160 Sin Ming Drive, #05-13, Singapore 575722.

Tel: 6453 7511 Fax: 6453 8046 Email: sitti1@singnet.com.sg Regn. No. 05396600K

Pg 2

Labour changes

 Panel beating
 1,800.00
 160 d

 Spray painting
 1,200.00
 11000

 Rust proofing
 100.00
 900

 Number plate
 70 50.00
 250.00

 To remove and refix rear w/s glass and cushion
 250.00
 22 cq

 Air con gas
 100.00
 —

Total

Your faithfully

ALBERT POON

13806.50

Vic (LKKAuto)

From:

Vic (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Monday, 2 April, 2018 5:15 PM

To:

Albert Poon

Cc:

Admin A; Asher Sng (LKKAuto); Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject:

RE: Emailing: SGL1409C LKK REF CC4/LPC17023846/Khb3

Attachments:

DV.pdf

Without Prejudice

Dear Albert.

We refer further to your below email.

Purely for an amicable settlement on a without prejudice basis and without admission of any liability to our Insured's part, we have our principal's mandate and we offer below amount to settle your client's claim:

Cost of Repair	\$ 7,100.00
Loss of Use (\$60.00 x 14 days)	\$ 840.00
LTA Search Fee	\$ 5.35
TOTAL	\$ 7,945.35

If agreeable, kindly let the owner chop and sign the attached DV then forward back to us the original signed hard copy together with the original hard copy of the LOD, Authorization to Act letter and all supporting documents for payment processing.

The above amount is to be made payable to POON SIANG SEOW.

Thank you.

"Please note that our above offer and any settlement arising from the above offer are made on a without prejudice basis, and should not be construed as an admission of liability on our part or on the part of our Insured Driver. Terms of such settlement should also not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of the accident. Our offer made in respect of this present matter is made solely to resolve this matter only. No reference shall be made to this offer or any settlement arising from this offer in any other related matters.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

Save the Earth Print only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

----Original Message----From: Vic (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 25 January, 2018 5:35 PM

To: Albert Poon

Cc: Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto); Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: Emailing: SGL1409C LKK REF CC4/LPC17023846/Khb3

Without Prejudice

Dear Albert,

We refer to your below email.

Please be informed that basing on the accident statements submitted by both party, the liability is clear subject to the BOLA guideline settlement.

We are currently in the midst of seeking mandate approval to our principal and will get back to you for an update/offer in due course.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933) Save the Earth. Print only when necessary.

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

----Original Message----

From: Albert Poon [mailto:sitti1@singnet.com.sg]

Sent: Tuesday, 16 January, 2018 6:56 PM

To: Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: Emailing: SGL1409C

HI vic

Liability is clear tp reported, understand this case is handle by u We could like to do a direct settlement . please reply

Thanks

Albert

M: 96169634, 8458 1169

POON SIANG SEOW Sin Ming Autocity No.160 Sin Ming Drive, #05-13, S(575722) Tel: 6453 7511 Fax:6453 8046

Tel: 6453 7511 Fax:6453 8046 Email: sitti1@singnet.com.sg Your message is ready to be sent with the following file or link attachments:

SGL1409C

Note: To protect against computer viruses, e-mail programs may prevent sending or receiving certain types of file attachments. Check your e-mail security settings to determine how attachments are handled.



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

0115		Affiliated to Federation Internatio	Ref : CC4/LPC17023	
ONP	AC INSURANCE	внр	Rei . CC4/LFC1/023	5040/11/05/12
00 BI	EACH ROAD 1/07 THE CONCC	DURSESINGAPORE 199555	Date: 10-04-2018 Code: LPC2	
		Policy Particulars	:- THIRD PARTY CLAI	IM
	Insured Veh.	GU 3532T	Veh. Inspected	SGL 1409C
	Policy No.	Z/17/VC10/099880	Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.	17/17/17/VC10/020279	Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From	GERALD	Assign Date	15/12/2017
2.		Vehicle Parti	culars & Condition	
	Make & Model	HONDA CITY (A)	c.c	1497
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2006
	Chassis No.	MRHGD86906P010233	Colour	METALLIC SILVER
	Odometer	201930	Steering	IN ORDER
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	SPORTS RIM
	General	GOOD		
3.		Condit	ions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre	185/65 R14	FALKEN	7 mm
	L/H Front Tyre	185/65 R14	FALKEN	7 mm
	R/H Rear Tyre	185/65 R14	THUNDERER	5 mm
	L/H Rear Tyre	185/65 R14	THUNDERER	5 mm
4.			ion of Damages	# Alexander and
	THE VEHICLE SU	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE O/	S REAR AND FRONT PO	ORTION.
	DAMAGES SEE D	ETAILS.		
5.		Genera	al Information	
	Accident Date	12/12/2017	Inspection Date	15/12/2017
	Survey held at	POON SIANG SEOW		
		No.160 SIN MING DRIVE #05-13 SIN MING AUTOCITY SINGAPORE 575722		
5a.	STEEL SEED		Remarks	
	A)THE INSPECTI B)IN ACCORDAN	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A"W CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, \	WE HAVE NOT AUTHOR	ISIS. ISED REPAIRS.
5b.		Estimate	e Days of Repair	
	TESTIMATED NOR	RMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:	14 Working D	Days



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 2

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SGL 1409C

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			3,000.5
1	REAR BUMPER	DENTED / CUT	565.20	565.20
	REAR BUMPER RETAINER	SERVICEABLE	38.00	
1	REAR FENDER LEFT	BENT	680.00	680.00
1	REAR W/S MOULDING	NECESSARY	120.00	120.00
1	REAR AXIS	SERVICEABLE	1,200.00	
1	REAR DOOR	BENT	670.00	670.00
1	REAR DOOR PROTECTOR	NECESSARY	65.00	65.00
1	REAR DOOR INNER LOCK	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	128.00	£-
1	REAR DOOR OUTER HANDLE	DENTED	65.00	65.00
1	REAR DOOR POWER MOTOR AND GEAR	DISTORTED / JAMMED	350.00	350.00
1	REAR DOOR VISOR ONE SET	NECESSARY	80.00	80.00
1	REAR DOOR OUTER MOULDING	SERVICEABLE	89.00	8
1	REAR DOOR STICKER	NECESSARY	55.00	55.00
	FRONT FENDER	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	516.00	
2	FRONT FENDER INNER GARNISH	SERVICEABLE	240.00	
2	FRONT HEAD LAMP	MTG CRACKED	920.00	920.00
1	FRONT BONNET	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	530.00	
1	FRONT BONNET LOCK	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	85.00	
1	FRONT SUPPORT PANEL	BUCKLED	450.00	450.00
1	FRONT BONNET MOULDING CHROME	SERVICEABLE	102.00	
1	FRONT GRILLE	MTG CRACKED	113.80	113.80
1	FRONT GRILLE LOGO	NECESSARY	65.00	65.00
1	FRONT BUMPER	CRACKED	503.50	503.50
2	FRONT BUMPER RETAINER	DISTORTED	90.00	90.00
1	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	BENT	228.00	228.00
	AIR CON CONDENSERS	PUNCTURE	850.00	850.00
	RADIATOR	PUNCTURE	950.00	950.00

Report Ref No. CC4/LPC17023846/Khb3n2



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 2

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	LESS 20% DISCOUNT			-1,364.10
			9,748.50	5,456.40
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	REAR RIM SPORT (SN)	DENTED	450.00	280.00
1	REAR DOOR RUBBER (50%)(SN)	CUT	108.00	54.00
1	NUMBER PLATE (SN)	DENTED	50.00	25.00
	80-222-2-30 CFS 80		608.00	359.00
	LABOUR			
	PANEL BEATING INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF REAR DOOR INNER LOCK, FRONT FENDER, FRONT BONNET AND FRONT BONNET LOCK.		1,800.00	1,600.00
	SPRAY PAINTING.		1,200.00	1,100.00
	RUST PROOFING.		100.00	90.00
	TO REMOVE AND REFIX REAR W/S GLASS AND CUSHION.		250.00	220.00
	AIR CON GAS.	1	100.00	100.00
			3,450.00	3,110.00
	GRAND TOTAL		13,806.50	8,925.40
	RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS			7,100.00

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS	7,100.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)	
(IOTIOTILE TELEPINET PROPERTY	

Report Ref No. CC4/LPC17023846/Khb3n2

KSC KONG SENG CHEONG

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.